MURS140 - MURS160
Document number: DS30130 Rev. 7 - 2
1 of 4
July 2009
© Diodes Incorporated
MURS140 - MURS160
1.0A SURFACE  MOUNT SUPER-FAST RECTIFIER

© Diodes Incorporated
MURS140 - MURS160
Ordering Information  (Note 8)
Part Number Case Packaging
MURS140-13-F SMB 5000/Tape & Reel
MURS160-13-F SMB 5000/Tape & Reel
Notes: 8.  For packaging details, go to our website at http://www.diodes.com/datasheets/ap02007.pdf.
Marking Information
Package Outline Dimensions
Suggested Pad Layout
SMB
Dim Min Max
A 3.30 3.94
B 4.06 4.57
C 1.96 2.21
D 0.15 0.31
E 5.00 5.59
G 0.05 0.20
H 0.76 1.52
J 2.00 2.62
All Dimensions in mm
SMB
Dimensions Value (in mm)
Z 6.7
G 1.8
X 2.3
Y 2.5
C 4.3
1UxB = Product type marking code
          1UGB = MURS140
          1UJB = MURS160
        = Manufacturers’ code marking
YWW = Date code marking
Y = Last digit of year (ex: 2 for 2002)
WW = Week code 01 to 52